REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2025
Region 5

*********Counties********

Pocahontas

Resource Enhancement and Protection




Pocahontas County

City Parks and Open Space

Recipient: City of Fonda

FY

2014

Straight Park campground

Recipient: City of Gilmore City

FY

2022

Phase Ill of the Sunset Park development

Recipient: City of Laurens

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1994
2015
2019
2020
2021

Prairie Preservation Trail

Prairie Park Trail

Pocahontas County Trail phase 1-development
Pocahontas County Trail phase 1- development
Sportsman’s Park Pond improvement project

Recipient: City of Rolfe

FY
FY

1991
2002

County Conservation

Sunset Hill Recreation Area
Three Rivers Trail extension
Total:

Recipient: County Special REAP Account

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1990
1990
1991
1991
1992
1992
1993
1993
1994
1994
1995
1995
1996
1996
1997
1997
1998
1998
1999
1999
2000
2000
2001
2001

Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
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$50,000

$50,000

$21,910
$74,440
$75,000
$75,000
$39,312

$39,240
$37,415
$462,317

$3,269
$9,086
$4,325
$12,415
$6,121
$2,664
$1,719
$4,917
$4,288
$1,607
$4,587
$1,714
$5,527
$1,995
$6,054
$2,190
$5,992
$2,200
$2,037
$5,785
$6,695
$2,356
$2,379
$6,759



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2002
2002
2003
2003
2004
2004
2005
2005
2006
2006
2007
2007
2008
2008
2009
2009
2010
2010
2011
2011
2012
2012
2013
2013
2014
2014
2015
2015
2016
2016
2017
2017
2018
2018
2019
2019
2020
2020
2021
2021
2022
2022
2023
2023
2024

Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
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$1,411
$4,680
$183
$55
$2,027
$6,782
$2,018
$6,705
$2,098
$7,007
$2,055
$6,901
$9,627
$2,857
$11,130
$3,317
$3,222
$10,858
$9,148
$2,806
$2,204
$7,362
$6,893
$2,053
$9,848
$2,318
$2,274
$9,653
$9,684
$2,287
$2,352
$9,711
$1,753
$7,296
$1,440
$6,125
$1,729
$7,421
$1,727
$7,291
$1,549
$7,157
$1,575
$7,168
$1,748



FY 2024  Per county allocations
FY 2025 Per population allocations
FY 2025 Per county allocations

Recipient: Pocahontas County Conservation Board
FY 1995 Schlensig Estate timber acquisition

FY 1997 Des Moines River Greenbelt acquisition
FY 1999 Des Moines River Greenbelt acquisition
Total:

Historical Resource Development
Recipient: Fonda Public Library
FY 2015 Fonda Public Library newspaper

Recipient: lowa State University
FY 1995 “The Road | Grew Up On” collection

Recipient: Pocahontas Public Library
FY 1994 Examine farm life- “Road | Grew Up On”

Recipient: Rolfe Enrichment
FY 2013 Roosevelt School #7

Recipient: SS Peter and Paul Hist. Corp.
FY 1997 Preserve roof on SS Peter & Paul Church

Total:

Land Management
Recipient: Lizard Lake
FY 2022 Shoreline restoration & tree removal

Recipient: Shimon Marsh WMA
FY 2024  Water control structure repair

Recipient: Sunken Grove WMA
FY 2009 Outlet culvert replacement
FY 2010 Culvert replacement
Total:

Open Space
Recipient: Lizard Lake WMA

FY 2014 Lizard Lake Wildlife Management Area addition

Recipient: Shimon Marsh
FY 2020 Oxbow wetland restoration
Total:

Roadside Vegetation
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$7,776
$1,615
$7,588

$67,132
$65,402
$132,000
$603,699

$3,120

$6,740

$1,050

$4,000

$6,750
$21,660

$14,700

$11,000

$12,585
$11,956
$50,241

$220,000

$7,407
$227,407



Recipient: City of Rolfe
FY 2024 Equipment - Tree chipper $6,325

Recipient: City of Varina
FY 2023 LRTF gateway and community planning 51,338

Recipient: Pocahontas County

FY 1995 Equipment- harvest $3,485
FY 1995 Equipment- burn $299
FY 1995 Equipment- burn $613
FY 1995 Inventory $1,845
FY 1995 Equipment- rear-wheel Truax drill $4,100
FY 2000 Seed storage $750
FY 2002 GPS/GIS $6,390
FY 2007 Equipment $2,500

Recipient: Pocahontas County Conservation Board

FY 1995 Plantings- Hwys 15 & 3 $321
FY 2013  Equipment - gator $3,520
FY 2020 Kubota RTV-XG850 UTV $3,818

Recipient: Pocahontas DOT Garage

FY 1991  Seed $3,103
FY 1993  Seed $2,071
Total: $40,478

Soil and Water Enhancement
Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District

FY 1990 Allocations for practices $1,601
FY 1991 Forestry & native vegetation 54,721
FY 1991 Allocations for practices $10,243
FY 1992 Allocations for practices $5,293
FY 1992 Forestry & native vegetation $1,505
FY 1993 Allocations for practices $5,210
FY 1993 Forestry & native vegetation $1,328
FY 1994  Forestry & native vegetation $3,508
FY 1995 Allocations for practices $3,907
FY 1995 Forestry & native vegetation $1,453
FY 1996 Allocations for practices $5,442
FY 1996 Forestry & native vegetation $1,572
FY 1997 Allocations for practices $4,020
FY 1997 Forestry & native vegetation $576
FY 1998 Allocations for practices $3,254
FY 1998 Forestry & native vegetation $1,238
FY 1999 Allocations for practices $4,484
FY 1999 Forestry & native vegetation $1,241
FY 2000 Allocations for practices $5,758
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FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2000
2001
2001
2002
2002
2003
2004
2004
2005
2005
2006
2006
2007
2007
2008
2008
2008
2009
2009
2009
2010
2010
2010
2011
2011
2011
2012
2012
2013
2013
2014
2014
2015
2015
2016
2016
2017
2017
2018
2018
2019
2019
2020
2020
2021

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Lizard Lake Watershed Management
Lizard Lake Watershed Management
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Lizard Lake Watershed Management
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Lizard Lake Watershed Management
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
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$1,453
$5,410
$1,250
$5,092
$972
$9,097
$7,968
$1,992
$1,985
$7,940
$8,041
$2,010
$2,457
$7,370
$10,728
$3,600
$73,000
$76,350
$4,500
$11,978
$76,100
$4,100
$15,129
$19,875
$3,277
$24,568
$19,566
$2,476
$2,218
$12,908
$4,500
$13,731
$4,500
$17,964
$13,500
$14,958
$12,000
$14,591
$7,274
$11,305
$7,500
$4,773
$6,863
$2,267
$9,358



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2021
2022
2022
2023
2023
2024
2024
2025
2025

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Total:

$3,200
$15,965
$6,662
$7,001
$3,926
$7,789
$8,606
$8,566
$22,992
$719,554

Total REAP Allocations in Pocahontas County: $2,125,356
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